## **EXHIBIT 4**

Amendment to Article VI Section 4 and Article VIII Section 4 to include a NEW subsection for tiebreak. All subsections following the addition will be re-lettered.

## Add Text

Article VI Section 4.j. <u>Tiebreak.</u> In the event of a tie for the final available open seat, the President of ARIN shall select the winner by random lot, following a procedure approved by the Board and made publicly available on the ARIN website.

Article VIII Section 4.h. <u>Tiebreak.</u> In the event of a tie for the final available open seat, the President of ARIN shall select the winner by random lot, following a procedure approved by the Board and made publicly available on the ARIN website.